## 504718671 01/08/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4765393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF TWENTE	11/07/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	P O BOX 655474, M/S 3999	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14818882

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-479-1264 Email: uspto@ti.com

Correspondent Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 12500 TI BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: M/S 3999

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TI-75654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISH PARAMORE
SIGNATURE:	/Trish Paramore/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_UnivofTwenteNP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044564 FRAME: 0520

504718671

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNIVERSITY OF TWENTE, established at Drienerlolaan 5, 7522 NB Enschede, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells: transfers and assigns to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office located at 13588 N Central Expressway, Dallas, TX 75243, and its successors and assigns (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the invention described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/818,882. filed August 5, 2015, entitled "METHOD AND CIRCUITRY FOR CMOS TRANSCONDUCTOR LINEARIZATION\*, and in and to said application, patent and any and all other patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all existing or hereafter accruing causes of action against third parties resulting from infringement of the same, and in and to the right to recover damages (including but not limited to increased damages and attorneys' fees) from third parties for any said infringement. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells, transfers and assigns to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, any and all corresponding right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said invention, applications and patents in all countries other than the United States, including but not limited to any and all applications and patents corresponding thereto or derived therefrom in all countries of the world, including but not limited to the right to claim priority therefrom, and to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the right to make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

UNIVERSITY OF TWENTE, THE NETHERLANDS

Bv: Name: Ir.S.J. Maathuis

Title:Managing Director Faculty of EEMCS

Assignee agrees and accepts the assignment:

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Name: Frank Cinyo Tille: <u>Vland Assiskat Genera</u>

Date: 1-32-2200

**PATENT** REEL: 044564 FRAME: 0521

**RECORDED: 01/08/2018**